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force from and after its passag3 and publication. 
Approved April 8, 1889. 

[No. 192, A.] 	[Published April 9, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 292. 
AN ACT to amend section 523, of the revised 

statutes, as amended by chapter 297, laws of 
1887, entitled, "Of common schools." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec. SECTION 1. Section 543, of the revised statutes, 
tion WS, revised 
statutes. 	as amended by chapter 97, laws of 1887, is hereby 

amended so as to read as follows: Section 523. 
The members of the board of school directors, a 
majority of whom shall constitute a quorum, as- 
sembled at the first and 'each succeeding annual 
meeting, shall elect from their number a presi- 

Term°"ffice dent and a vice president; also a secretary, who 
of secretary. 

may or may not be of their number, but who 
shall be a resident of the town to which the board 
belongs, and hold said office for one year or until 
his successor is elected. Such secretary shall 
receive a compensation for services rendered at 
not less than two nor more than three dollars per 
day, and he shall present a statement of his ser-
vices rendered at the annual meeting of the 
board. Vacancies in either of the offices herein 
provided for may be filled at any special meeting 
of the board, the notice for which shall state the 
object of the meeting to be, to fill the vacancy 
existing, or at any f emi annual meeting. and per-
sons elected to fill any vacancy shall hold the 
office for the remainder of the unexpired term. 

SiKarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1889. 


